. ,?’%” UNOFFICIAL COPY
"  obgl1IBY | 7 U |
i BB 296080/9966W

M
L9
(;a SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
| AND _ASSIGNMENT. OF RENTS AND LESSOR'S _INTEREST IN_LEASES
; e
,yE; THIS SECORD MODIFICATION, Gated as of the dﬁhﬂdcy'of uﬁ#? ’
— 1992, is executed by CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, not peraonally
“ﬂQS or individually, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 21,
N 1980 and known as Trust No. 1077606 {"Mortgagor™) and ALBERT J,
Qh LuVALLE and FRANK DiJOHN (collectively, *Beneficiary"} to and for
the benefi’ of BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national
t} banking sssuciation ("Mortgagee”}.

RECITALE:

A, Mottgrgor, HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGE BANK, an Illinols
corporation, not parsonally or individually, but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated December 7, 1973 and known as Truat No, 33794
("Harxig") and RIVER U'0RI3T BTATE BANK AND TRUSY COMPANY, not
personally or individually; but as Trustee under Trust Agreemént
dated May 3, 1976 and known as Trust No, 2101 ("River Foreat"}
(Moxtgagor, Harris and River forest are hereinalter collectively
referred to as "Trust") executsd and delivered to Mortgagee that
certain Principal KNote dated Januery 31, 1989, in the principal
amount of ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDR:ED FIRTY THOUSAND ARD NO/100
($1,850,000,00) DOLLARS ("Principai mote"}. ,

B. Trust and Mortgsgee did, ov First Modification of
Principal Note ("First Note Mcdification!) dated as of September 30,
1989 modify and amend the Principal Note Lo, »mong other things,
increase the amount of the Principal Note to TWO MILLION SEVERTY-TWO
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($2,072,200,00% DOLLARS.

' C. Trust and Mortgagee Aid, by Becond Madificsation of
Principal Note dated of even date herewith ("Second Uote
Modification”), modify the Principal Note by, among othex fthings,
changing the interest rate to be charged under the Note urder
certain circumstances and extending the Maturity Date to Janusry 1,
: 999, The Principal Note, First Note Modification and Beccac Note
e Modification are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “icte", .
S N « DEPT-D} RECORDING -~ AR50 B
R . THI222 TRAN B393 09/18/92 14153100
! . s A w—-92-4681781
< CHPR-COUNTY-RECOROER—

A}‘ ‘
THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY ' PERMANENT INDEX NUHBERE;

AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD
BE RETURNED TO:

[ 'isulz—agonooa . |
[ E. Berman 5-12=-400~010 ‘ '
} Klaliz Randgl? & Weinbseryg 15-12-400~-011 92881781

200 North LaSalle Street 15-12-400-012

Suite 2300

Chicago, 1llinois 60601 PROPERTY ADDREBE:
KRW File No. 2441,220 7411, 7419 and 7431
Box 340 W. Franklin Street

ij;ig;ZZZZE? Forast Park, Itlineis
'a _ ) [ .




IAL COPY

wl!




UNOFFICIAL GOPY, |

SER 203150/5966W

D, As security for the Principal Note, Trust executed and
delivered to Mortgagee a Mortgage and Becurity Agreement dated
concurrently with the Principal Note, and recorded on February 22,
1989 with the Recorder of Deeds, Ccok County, Illinois as Document
No. 89079508 ("Mortgage snd Security Agreement”), encumbering the
real estate described on Exhibit "A" sttached hereto and by this
refersnce incorporated herein ("Property").

E, Tyust, Reneficiary and Mortgagee did, by First
Modifloatian of Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leasos,
Conptructicn Losn Agreement, snd Other Loan Documents doted as of
September 20.-198% and recorded cn November 13, 1989 with the
Recorder of Desds, Cook County, Illinoim as Document No, 09537678
("First Mortgage Modification”), modify and amend the Mortgage and
Security Agreement ho refer to the Principal Note as modified by the
First Note Modification, Tha aforesald Mortgwege and Security
Agreament and Firsi Mortgage Modification are hereinafter
collectively referred rocas the "Mortgage",

F, Tor the purposs of sequring payment of the
indebtedness ovidenced by tae Principal Note, the Trust and
PBeneficiary executed and delivrred to Mortgagee a certain Asslgnment
of Renta and Lessor's Interest” .n Leases dated concurrently with the
Principal Note whlch was recorded  on February 22, 1989 with the
Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Iliinoils as Document No, 83079509
{"Assignment of Rents"). The Assignwsnt cf Rents was modified hy
the First Mortgage Modification, The 2s¥lgnment of Rents, as
modified by the First Modificatlon is hezelnafter referred to as the

"Assignment”,

YSLIBIZE

G. Harris and River Forest have tre2ssferred kitle to
their portion of the Property to Mortgagor.

H. Mortgagor, Beneficlary and Mortgngee hove agreed to
modify the Mortgage, Assignment and cother loan documenkz executed in
connection with the loan evidenced by the Principal Noce {"Cthar
Loan Documents”) to refer to the Note as amended by the sroond Note

Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above set forth
recitals, the terms of which are by this reference incorporated
herein, of the govenants, promises and conditions herein contained
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as

follows:

1. Recitals. The aforesaid recitals are hereby
incorporated into this Second Modification of Mortgage as if fully
get forth in this Paragraph 1. '

2, Amendment. The Mortgage} Asgignment and Other Loan
pocuments shall be deemed to secure and refer to the Note as amended
by the Second Note Modification,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL GQRY

SEB 296050/9966W

3. Trapsfer of Property. Any reference in the Mortgage,
Asgignment or Other Loan Documents to the Trust shall be deemed to
refer to the Mortgagor, Mortgagor agrees to assumes all liabilitles
and obligations of Harris and River Forest pursuant to the Mortgage,
Assignment and Other Loan Documents,

4, Reaffirmation. Mortgagcr hereby reaffirms and agrees
to perform all of the terms, covenants, conditions end obligations
as set forth in the Mertgage, Assignment and Other Loan Dccuments.
as medified hereby,

5. ~Warxanties and Representations. There exists nc event
which, with thz giving of notice or passage of time, or both, would
become a defaulr under the Note, Mortgage, Assignment or Other Loan
Documents. All tspresentations and warranties contained in the
Mortgage, Assignmeat and Other Loan Documents are hereby remade snd
are hereby certified by Mortgagor and Beneficiary to be true and
correct ay of the date-onureof.

6. Doverning Lew,  This agreement shall be governad and
construed under the laws of tpe State of Illinois, ‘

7. Inconsiakency., Enceot sy modified herein, the'tarms.
conditions and covenants of the Mortjyage, Assignment and Other Loan
Documents shall remain unchanged and stherwise in full force -and
offect. In the event of an inconsimtanczy between this Second
"~ Modification and the Mortgage, Assignment and Other Loan Dotuments,
the terms herein shsall control. :

B, Effective Date. This Second Mrdification shall only
be effective upon: the execution, delivery anid ycceptance hereof by
the undersigned and the recording hereof; the execition and delivery
of the Second Note Modificatlon dated of even date herewilh; the
receipt by Mortgagee of such title insurance endorscnents as
Mortgaaee shall request; the receipt by Mortgagee of any amount,
including an extension fee due from Mortgagor and BenericCisrcy; and
the execution of the Consent of Guarsntors attached herets,

9. Chicago Title and Trust Company Exculpation. “hus
Second Modification is executed by CRICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY,
not personally or individually, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated May 21, 1980 and known as Trust No., 1077606, in the exercisa
. of the power and authority conferred upon snd vested in it as such
Trustee. A1l the terms, provisions, mtipulations, covenants and
conditions to be performed by CHICAGO TITLE ARD TRUST COMPANY are
undertaken by ik solely as Trustee, es aforesaid, and not
individually, and all statements herein nade are made on information
and belief and are to be construed accordingly, and no personal
liahility shall be asserted or be enforceable against CHICAGO TITLE
AND TRUST COMPANY by reason of any of the terms, provisions,
stipulationg, covenants and/or stutements centalned in this &ucond
Modification.

ISLYS9Z6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

SER 297030/5966W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this |
Second Modificatlon as of the day and year first above written.

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY,
not personally or individually,
but &8s Trustee under Trust
Agreament dated May 21, 1980 and
known as Trust No., 1077606

ATTEST;

SEC,

.
4

Boulevard Bank National Association, & nztional banking
assoclation, as the Mortgagee under the Mortaags and as the asalgnee
under the Assignment, hereby accepts and approven the foregoing
Second Modification,

Dated as of May __., 1992.

BOULEVARD BANK NATIORML ﬁSSOCIATION

ATTF&T'

///// Aﬁféjj/ BY: gl P ér)éjéﬂﬂx)
Its 'M’J!r‘f’-d}“ . ,Qw_fé' N

Y8LYS9ZS




L 3
.
faave oo
"
.
' -1‘;‘ t T " ! : T ! ! !
vay, ot b . ' . ' , \ f
e " . ‘ . .
N vl . ' N B ‘ !
B P A .
R y [}
P tii r .
o i ' B '
] t . 1
o
. . ,
.
.
- F
' L . !
.
. . “ 1}
' . . .
[ T Sy 4
I ‘
T : RTINS P
"
J
!
)
|
‘ _ ‘
o N \
e N
N R TITREC i : ‘ . . L )
. i
. A n,; Gy ] . . f




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

BEB 293180799660

CONSENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned, Frank DiJohn, as guarantor of that certain
Promissory Note Revolving Fixed Maturity dated August 31, 1968
oxcocuted by Farmington Meat Company, Inc., an I1llinols coxporationm,
as amented by that certain First Modification of Promissory Note
Revolving Fixed Maturity and Loan Documents dated as of January 31,
1089, does nereby consent to the terms and conditions of this Second
Modificaticon, and agrees and covenants to and for the benefit of
Mortgagee that the Guaranty dated as of August 31, 1988 exacuted by
the undarsinnzd ("Guaranty“) ahall be unaffected by any of the
provisions coutained in the aforesaid modifications, and that the
Guaranty shali op and remain in full force and effeact, without
dacresse or diminution of any kind, in accordance with the original
terms and tenor tueraof, ‘

Tone £
Dated as of w 277, 1992,

%‘4{ 9 ng

Frank Dz?bhn

STATE OF )
) S8
COUNTY OF ) '

1, })V‘-"H )\ IZ‘N\/&'J”Q ﬂ' ), & Notary Public in
snd for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO WZRERY CERTIFY that
Frank DiJohn appeared before me this day in person and acknowladged
that he signed and sealed the said instrument ss his own free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therain sat Zorth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 22 ¥ Aay of h:%’?'(

1942,

VIS 4 I |

| TR

EEEE| gl Prlel L

Notary Public

ISLISSCZE




-
'UNOFFICIAL COPY —

s
P -
- tg

v R s
/ YR 08 gy |
“ ) {iF Lowg ¥y LRLETE I
e SRLIOT 1yogy

S o,
LI

TN g,
A .




UNOFFICIAL COJY'
Rodbh N7 079955

CONSENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned, Albert LaValle, as guarantor of that
certain Promissory Note Revolving Fixed Maturity dated August 31,
1988 executed by Farmington Meat Company, Inc,, sn Illinols
corporation, as amended by that certain First Medification of
Promissory Note Revelving Fixed Maturity and Loan Documents dated as
of January 31, 1989, does hereby consent to the terms and condltions
of this &acond Modification, and agrees and covenants to and for the
benefit of tortgagee that the Guaranty dated as of August 31, 1984
execnted by the undersigned ("Guaranty") shall be unaffected by any
of Lhe provigions contained in the aforesaid modificationa, and thut
the Guaranty sha)l be and remain in full force and effect, without
deorcase or diminuvsiion of any kind, 1n accordance with the original
terms and tenor thereof. - -

Dated as of,ﬂgngiim: 1992,

(4 Mot ¢ A

Albefft Lavalle,

STATE OF )
) BS
COUNTY OF )

1, HWP}‘ P)ﬁfﬁﬁ,jﬁ ), & Notary Public in

and for said County, in the Btate aforesald, DU GPYEBRY CERTIFY that
Albert LaValle appeared before me this day in perzon and
acknowledged that he signed and ssaled the said instrument as his
own Eree and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes thareln set
forth, :

L g Jlnd,
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this gﬁgﬁwday af r

WS %Rﬁé }/\.7@&

WD, AL :
O TANY PUSRMIC BRATR (¥ (VAN / Notary Public
, N TN ILT

1992,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

! [ 1
.
H
]
i
r
' i .
A
1 A :
i i
t
o
Ve !
i
i
A
o
l,‘,'r
.t
I '
B
.ﬁ
{
N '
o
Bl l‘ ;
I
1 0 i

, - C TR :
' WL AWM NI e
Lo rs sy

:
|
|
|
|
|
|




UNOFFICIAL COPY
o) | / W

CONSENT OF FARMINGTON MEAT COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned, Farmington Meat Company, Inc., an Illinolm
eorporation, bg borrower under that certain Promissory Note
Revolving Flxed Moturlty dated Auguat 31, 1988, &8s amended by that
certain First Modification of Promissory Noke Revolving Iixed
Maturity and Loan Documents dated as of January 31, 19B%
{(collectively "First Note") does hereby consent to the torms and
conditiora of this Socond Modification and agrees and covenants to
and for the beneflt of Mortgagee that the First Note ahall be and
remnin in f4yl force snd effect in accordance with the original
tarms and tero)y thereof

Dated as of ,w, “ 2% . 1992,

FARMINGTOR MEAT COMPANY, INC., !n
Iilinois corpcration ‘

ATTEST:

by fc’f‘/‘*“"’"( /ﬁ? Q”ﬁf/

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 58
counry or Cewk )

I, )}ugﬂ P Z'Mb““' , B ’Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesald, DO HERL'DY CERTIFY that
Peenh-Bidobn appeared before me this day in person and achnowledged
that he signed and sealed the said instrument as his cwn free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set foitn.

GIVEN under my hand and notarisl seal this a?7*ada~ uf

-, YAy [‘ﬂ

ROTARY PURLIC ETATY oy
LNl
U SONMISLON TP MOV 21,17 ’Notary Public

1992.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
1
'
i
;




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIB 296050/9966W

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

Y, S Stdected ‘ , & Notary Public in
and for the said County, in the State aforessld, DO HEREPY CERTIFY
that Aaged A0 Qv P ¢ Argadat et Preaident
and Sl Jo.debaes » BBALld Ve Sl BoaretBTY Of

BOVLEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking amsociation,
who are persondlly known to me to be the same persons whome names
are subscribad to the foregoing inatrument as such gt Vol
Prosident and i fa Aot Seceerary of sald Bank, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivernr the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and us the free and voluntary act of saild Bank, for
the uses and purposed therein set forth; snd spid
Sacretary @¢id then and thare acknowledge that he, as custodlan of
the corporate seal of seid Bank, did sffix the corpornte zeal .of
said Bank to said instrumeny as hig own free and voluntary &ct and.
as the free and voluntary act cf sald Bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

, \7an
GIVEN under my hand and -nctarial ses) this gZEE%day nf Meay,

1992,

<. '
MM

wntary Public

YWYVWYVVOYVYYV VS
4 “OFFICIAL BEAL" ¥
4 Sharl Scheskel P
4 Nolary Public, State al-iikinols P

4 My Commission Expiros 824/25 P .
("R A'A A A A A A A AV 4

ISLYSIZE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v e
[ ‘
’ ]
1 . !
. . ‘ o
L]
\ LI} N '
, .
i £y + !
'
' ' l . '
r '
A
[ '
f
,
o
T
.
i
) .
; .
'
'
'
.
. 3 | ' |
+
o
:
t} . g ! )
. + " .
I
TS ( 1
i
o
he
o ' A
LR '
e AR
v
, ,
” v ‘ ‘
.y ' '
S
At i
4
.o N
1
A




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

A‘;
1

SEB 206050/9966W

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COURTY OF COOX

1, OLINTHA SMITH , & Notary Public in
and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that 0 Yot B LY , as ASIL yace President
and TERETA MARQDIY ,» BB ASER, - Secretary of
CHICAGO #ITLE AND TRUST COMPAKRY, not parsonui&# or individually, but
83 Trustee under Trust Agraement dated May 21, 1980 end known as
“Prust No. 1977606, who are personally known to me to be the mame
persons whos#z rames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such ANV president and AT Secretary of
said Bank, respechkively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that “hey signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and volnntary sct and as the free and voluntary act
of #said Boank for the uzes and purposes therein set forth; and
gaid ALLY, Secretary dld then and there acknowledge that
he, as custodian of the couiporate seal of sald Bank did affix the
corporate seal of said Bank 4¢ said instrument as his own froe and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald Bank, fo
tho uses and purposes therein sek forth,

~,4£€UF
GIVEN under my hand and noterial mea) thisg . day of

My, 1992, ‘
Q?ﬁ

Yt ary Publié

M




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f A MRS A
time adiniit
somi) Yo slai2 gy yudeil
£8VEAOE aevigd molaxitnmed) v




UNOFFICIAL COPY
g o2 b i ¥
t 5EB 2960?0/9965”

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
4 )
CourTY oF (o)l )

1, H‘Ud-h‘ I}}Z‘N'\BH&- , & Notary Public in
and for s(?id Cougty, in the State aforesald, DO HERERY CERTIFY
that A K- 'jbﬂﬂ , BB President of

Farmington Meat Company, Inc., an Illinoia cogporation, :
and LPdaT kA vﬂ'{u.¢ , ay Yidf - anh"-J‘:gncﬂ-btrr of said

Covporatiop, who are personally known to me to be the same persons

whose nomes ore subsoribed to the foregoing instrument as

such A President and V)& -[nhs/biuT feereatery of nald

Corporation, readectively, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged thai they signed and delivered the said instrument as

their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act

of said Corporation, {or the uses and purposes therein set forth;

and sgid /‘Becretary did then and there acknowladge

that he, as custodian of tie corporate seal of sald Corporation, did

affix the corporate seal of said Corporation to said instrument. as

his own free and voluntary sect and as the free and voluntary act of -

said Corporation, for the uses ‘and purposes therein set forth, ' :
Jbr\.e‘_

GIVEN undetr my hand snd notarial seal this KZF% any of May;

992,

NOTARY UEICIRAVEOF :
. T/ Netady Public

R ) DIV S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0! C e .
Uy (R b
4
'
'
f '
o
|
I i ‘.' . .
I » 4 ! .
! v
. . .
Yo oy |
| i
N
i ,
1.
’ !
‘ . .
R f .
1 " il
Lo
1
: [}
o
N v
[
'
' B
! '
' 1 A 1
i 1
'
! il v,
‘ R ‘
Rty . \
L 2 Y % ‘ .
I
H

L, : ] - ' - ‘!Wﬁ--..ﬁ
o L | AN 4 A o
LS IAN AR ¢ f ‘

IO TY R

)
Y
A" 34
d |
| |
1 0
_ N
o ‘ ( :
‘f
P
. 1;
!
I
Lo
I
|
!




UNOFFICIALWC%QBYJ |

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SQUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 12,
TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWSt: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF
THE NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN BTREET AND THE NORTH WESTERLY LINE OF
CIRCLE AVENUE IN THE VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:
THENCE MEST ALCNG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID FRANKLIN STREET A DISTANCE
OF 112,73 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID FRANKLIN STREET A DISTANCE OF 122.23 FEET; THENCE
NORTH EASTERL/ ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 124 DEGREES 04
MINUTES MEASUARED COUNTERCLOCKWISE FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A |
DISTANCE OF B&./59 FEET; THENCE SOUTH EASTERLY ALONG A BTRAIGHT LIKRE
A DISTANCE OF &4.4-FEET TO A FOINT 90 FEET NORTH WESTERLY OF AND
MEASURED RADIALLY T2 THE NORTH WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CIRCLE AVENUE
ALONG A LINE DRAWN FiOM A POINT ON THE NORTH WESTERLY LINE OF CIRCLE
AVENUE 121.5 FEET CHORD LISTANCE FROM TRE FOINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
SOUTH EASTERLY ALONG ThI LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO THE NORTH WESTERLY
LINE OF SAID CIRCLE AVENLI: THENCE S80UTH WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTH
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CIRCLL AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 121.85 FEET MORE OR
LESS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, -ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 %5 CREATED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER
18730509, FOR PASSAGEWAY QVER THAT PART CF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
‘SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIF 29 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AT FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT
A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID FRANKLIN SiWEET 112.73 FEET WEST
OF THE NORTH WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CIRCLE AVENUZ AS MEASURED ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID FRANKLIN STREET; THENCE UERT ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID FRANKLIN STREET A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET; THENCE NORTH
ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SiHID STREET, A
DISTANCE OF 105.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH EASTERLY ALONG a YINE WHICH
FORMS AN ANCLE OF 124 DECREES 04 MINUTEES MEASURED COUNYFACLOCKWISE
FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 30.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID FRANKLIN
STREET A DISTANCE OF 122.23 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN
LCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




3

L iJ v:’

UNOFFICIAL COPY

J

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 12,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AB FOLLOWS' BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF
FRANKLIN STREET, DISTANCE OF 112,73 FEET WESTERLY, MEASURED ALONG
SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET FRCM THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF
CIRCLE AVENUE, AS SAID FRANKLIN STREET AND CIRCLE AVENUE ARE NOW
LOCATED AND ESTABLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK, COOK COUNTY,
1LLINOIS, THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF FRANRLIN BTREET,
A DISTAN”E OF 214,27 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO BAID
NORTH LIME OF FRANKLIN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 319,95 FEET; THENCE
 EASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 286,01 FEET TO A POINT DISTANCE OF 319,32
FEET NORTHEQLY, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, FROM BAID NORTH LINE OF
FRANKLIN S""’”. THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO SAID NORTH -LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 148,58 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHWES"E!LY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 124
DEGREES D4 MINUTLS MEASURED COUNTER CLOCKWISE FRDM THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE, A DISPANCE OF 86,59 FERT, MORE OR LESS, TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A LINE TRAWN NORTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TD SAID NORTH
LINE OF FRANKLIN STREEY FROM THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, THENCE
SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 122..23 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK cOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL .3 AFORESAID AS CREATED BY
RELOCATION OF EASEMENT AGREEMENT BY %ND_BETWEEN CITIES S8ERVICE OIL
COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORNTION, AND CAYCAGO AND NORTHWESTERN
RAILWAY CORPORATION, A WISCDNSIN CORPCRATIDN, DATED MARCH 20, 1964
"AND RECORDED APRIL 6, 1964 AS DOCUMENT 1909G?32 FOR INGRESS AND
EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRILFQ PRLMISEB' THAT PART
OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER CF ZECTION 12, TOWNBHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL #ERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHEASTERLY
LINE OF CIRCLE AVENUE, 183 FEET WEST OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES
FROM THE CENTER LINE OF HARLEM AVENUE; THBNCE SOUTHWERUZRLY ALONG
THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID CIRCLE AVENUE, A DIBTARCL OF 490.70
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF BAID EASEMENT, SAID PGINT OF
BEGINNING ALSO BEING THE MOST BOUTHERLY CORNER OF A TRACT QF LAND AS
CONVEYED BY QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED JULY 5, 1963 AND RECORDED AUGUST
23, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1£893094, FRDM THAT CHICAGO AND
NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY TO MAX GOLDSTEIN. THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 109 DEGREES 58 MINUTES MEASURED
COUNTER CLOCKWISE FROM A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM THE POINT OF
COMMENCEMENT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, A DISTANCE OF 90.5 FEET MORE
OR LESS, TO A POINT 72 FEET SOUTH OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES
FROM, THF SOUTH PROPERTY LINE OF SBAID RAILWAY COMPANY EAST OF HARLEM
AVENUE, EXTENDED WEST ACROSS SAID MARLEM AVENUE: THENCE WEST ALONG A
LINE PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID RAILWAY COMPANY, EAST OF
HARLEM AVENUE, EXTENDED WEST TO A POINT 1140 FEET WEST OF THE CENTER
LINE OF SAID HARLEM AVENUE; THENCE WEST ALONG A BTRAIGHT LINE, A

TSLYEIZE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGORY , ,

DISTANCE OF 97.7 FEET TO A POINT 84 FEET BOUTH OF, AS MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES FROM, THE SOUTH LIME OF BAID RAILWAY COMPANY EABT OF
HARLEM AVENUE, EXTENDED WEST, AND 1237 FEET WEST OF THE CENTER LINE
OF SAID HARLEM AVENUE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A BTRAIGHT LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 76.1 FEET TO A POINT 102 FEET SOUTH OF, AS MEASURED AT
'RIGHT ANGLES FROM, THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID RAILWAY COMPANY EAST OF
HARLEM AVENUE, EXTENDED WEST, AND 1311 FEET WEST OF THE CENTER LINE
OF SAID HARLEM AVENUE; THENCE EOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE
CENTER LINE OF SAID HARLEM AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF SAID HARLEM AVENUE TO A POINT 43
FEET NORTH OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES FROM, THE NORTH LINE OF
THE TRACT OF LAND AS CONVEYED BY QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED FEBRUARY 25,
1963 AND RECORDED MARCH B, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18737524, FROM
SAID RAILWAY COMPANY TO THE CITIES SERVICE OXL COMPANY: THENCE WEST
ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE TRACT OF LAND AS
CONVEYED BY QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED FEBRUARY 25, 1963 TO A LINE DRAWN
AT RIGHT ANGLES FROM THE NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET ALONG THE
NORTE LINE OF €3ID STREET FROM THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF CIRCEL
AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID STREET 0.2 POINT 319.95 FEET NORTH OF, AS MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES FROM, THE NORTH LINE OF SAID STREET; THENCE EAST ALONG
A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTZNOE OF 286.0) FEET TO A POINT 219,32 FEET
NORTH OF, AS MEASURED AT LI3MT ANGLES FROM, THE NORTH LINE OF BAID
STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID STREET TO A POINT 102 FEET S8OUTH OF, AS MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES FROM, THE SOUTH PROZFRTY LINE OF SAID RAILWAY COMPANY
EAST OF HARLEM AVENUE, EXTENDED w£sS?T; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH PROPERTY Li%E OF SAID RAILWAY COMPANY EAST
OF HARLEM AVENUE, EXTENDED WEST TO A ZDINT 50 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF,
AS MEASUREC AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SCUTHAWESTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT
OF LAND, AS CONVEYED IN SAID DEED DATED JULY 5, 1963; THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH 1%f SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF
TRACT OF LAND AS CONVEYED IN DEED DATED JULY %, 1963 A DISTANCE OF
79 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LY:iL OF SAID CIRCLE
AVENUE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHWESTLRLY LINE OF BALD
CIRCLE AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET, MORE OR LE5S, T0 THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 3 AS CREATED BY AND GRANTED IN
THE DEED FROM CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, A
CORPORATION OF WISCONSIN, TO CITIES SERVICE, A CORPORATION OF
DELAWARE, DATED FEBRUARY 25, 1963 AND RECORDED MARCH 8, 1963 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 18737524 FOR DRIVEWAY PURPOSES ONLY, OVER: THAT PART
OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF BECTION 12, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINO1S, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: (A) BEGINNING AT
A POINT ON THE SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET, DISTANT 327 FEET
WESTERLY, MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET FROM
SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF CIRCLE AVENUE; THENCE NORTHERLY AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN BTREET, A DISTANCE OF 85,00
FEET; THENCE WESTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LASY DESCRIBED LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TC THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 85.00 FEET TO BAID NORTH LINE OF
FRANKLIN STREET, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG BAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN

T52.Y8226




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS, AND

{B) BEGINNING AT A POINT ON SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREZT,
DISTANT 112.73 FEET WESTERLY, MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF
FRANKLIN STREET FROM SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF CIRCLE AVENUE;
THENCE NORTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES OF SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN
STREET, A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO THE LAST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 25.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET 70
SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET: THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTH
LIEE OF TRANKLIN STREET, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 1IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL &:

THAT PART OF THE 32UTH EAST QUARTER OF BECTION 12, TOWNBHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST /OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MORE
PARTICULARLY BOUNDED ANl DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT
IN THE NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK,
WHICH IS 378.6 FEET WEST OF XTS5 INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY
LINE OF CIRCLE AVENUE (FORNMERILY "Y" AVENUE); RUNNING THENCE WEST
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF BAID TRANKLIN STREET, 106 FEET: THENCE
NORTH, AT RIGHT ANGLES 85 FEET; “niNCE EAST , AT RIGHT ANGLEE, 106
FEET, THENCE SOUTH, AT RIGHT ANGIRE, 85 FEET TO THE POINT OF
EEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINWGIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,COPY '

w 7

PARCEL 71

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE S8OUTH EABT QUARTER OF BECTION 12,
TOWNBHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EABT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DEBCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: BEGINNING AT A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE
OF FRANKLIN STREET, DISTANT 327.00 FEET WESTERLY, MEASURED ALONG
SBAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN BTREET, FROM THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF
CIRCLE AVENUE AS SAID FRANKLIN STREET AND CIRCLE AVENUE ARE ROW
LOCATED ‘AND ESTABLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS; /YHENCE NORTHERLY, AT RIGHT ANGLES TO BAID NORTHERLY LINE
OF FRANKLIN 4TREET, A DISTANCE OF 85,0 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY, AT
RIGHT ANGLEE 70 -THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 51.60 FEET,
MORE OR LESS, T4 "HE NORTH EAST CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PFARCEL OF
LAND CONVEYED TO W.LSON AND COMPANY, 'INC., BY CHARLES M, THOMSON,
TRUSTEE, AND THE THICAGO AND NORTH WRBTERN RAILWAY COMPANY BY DEED
DATED NOVEMBER 8, 19473 THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF
SAID PARCEL OF LAND CONVEVED TO WILSON AND COMPANY, INC., ~ DIBTANCE
OF 8% FEET, MORE OR LESS TU BAID NONTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET;
THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAIL PIORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN STREET, A DIBTANCE
OF 51.60 FEET, MORE OR LESS, %% THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FARCEL B:

EASEMENT CREATED BY DEED FROM THE CHiZaG0 AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY
COMPANY, A WISCONSIN CORFORATION, TO WIWHON AND COMPANY, INC., A
DELAWARE CORPORATION, DATED FEBRUARY 20, 1943 AND RECORDED MARCH 4,
1463 AS DOCUMENT 18732739 FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 7 FOR DRIVEWAY
PURPOSES OVER 'THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: ZTJINNING AT A POINT ON
THE BAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN BTREET, A DISTa:CI OF 327 FEET
WESTERLY, MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANILIN STAREET, FROM
SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF CIRCLE AVENUE; THENCE NORTHERLY AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO SAID NORTH LINE OF FRANKLIN S8TREET, A DISTNCE OF 85,0
FEET; THENCE EASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCHTSED LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 20,0 FEET; THENCE BOUTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES +0 THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF B85.0 FERT, TO SAID NORTH LINE OF
FRANKLIN STREET; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG BAID NORTH LINE FRAWNLIN
STREET TC POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIB.

TRLIBIZE




UNOFFICIAL OPY




